

ASK AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

(Formerly known as ASK Automotive Private Limited)

Date: December 4, 2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 544022 ISIN No.: INE491J01022 Re.: ASK Automotive Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: ASKAUTOLTD ISIN No.: INE491J01022 Re.: ASK Automotive Limited

## Sub: Cancellation of Analyst/ Investor Meets

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation to our intimation dated December 1, 2024 and pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that, due to unavoidable circumstances, following investor meets have been cancelled:

Sr. No	Day/Date	Time	Participants	Type of Interaction	Mode/ Location
1	Wednesday, December 4, 2024	02:00 PM to 03:00 PM	ICICI Prudential Life Insurance	1X1	In-Person/Mumbai
2.	Wednesday, December 4, 2024	03:30 PM to 04:30 PM	HDFC Standard Life	1X1	In-Person/Mumbai
3.	Wednesday, December 4, 2024	05:30 PM to 06:30 PM	SBI Funds Management Private Limited	1X1	In-Person/Mumbai
4.	Thursday, December 5, 2024	12:15 PM to 01:15 PM	Saltoro Investment Advisors Pvt. Ltd.	1X1	In-Person/Mumbai

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

## For ASK Automotive Limited

RAJANI Bigitally signed by RAJANI SHARMA Date: 2024.12.04 06:19:41 +05'30'

Rajani Sharma VP (Legal), Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: ACS 14391



<u>Registered Office:</u> Flat No. 104, 929/1, Naiwala, Faiz Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110 005 Tel: 011-28758433, 28759605 011-28752694, 43071516 CIN: L34300DL1988PLC030342